
Good Shepherd Parish Religious Education 
K-5 Family Sessions  

 
(P & C)- Indicates that this session is a parent and child session.  All parents participate in adult education sessions 
that meets at the same time and building as their child’s class.  Childcare is provided for parent and child sessions. 
Registration is required. Please register for childcare with the religious education office at (508) 650 -3545 or 
smuldoon@goodshepherdwayland.org  by 5:00 the previous Friday.  
 
Sessions times include attendance at 10:30 Mass for Team 2.  
 
Team Family Masses are scheduled throughout the year. At these Masses, students will serve as greeters to 
welcome the congregation and take a special role in the Mass. There will be special seating for our K-5 families in 
the front of church.  Teachers will be working with the children to help to create connections between what we 
experience in the Mass and what we are learning in the classroom.   
 
Sunday, Sept. 9  8:30 - 9:30am  Catechist Recognition Mass  St. Zepherin Church 

9:30 - 11am  Catechist Training and Brunch  St. Zepherin Center 
 

Sunday, Sep. 23  9 - 11:30am   Team 2 Meets for Session 1  St. Ann   
9:00am   Meeting for New Team 2 Parents  St. Ann   
 

Tuesday, Sep. 25 7:30-9:00pm  Sacrament Preparation Parent Meeting St. Zepherin   

This meeting is for all families with a child in the second year of sacrament 

preparation. Please contact the Religious Education Office if you need to attend a 

makeup session.  

 
Sunday, Sept. 30  9- 11:30am    Team 2 Meets for Session 2 St. Ann   
 

12:30-3:00  Protecting God’s Children  St. Ann Hall 
It is required that all volunteers complete this training one time. The program is 
provides awareness and response strategies to prevent abuse of children and 
vulnerable adults.  All parents are welcomed and encouraged to attend.  
Contact Kathy Curtin at kpcurtin@comcast.net  to register. 

 
Sunday, Oct. 7   Columbus Day Holiday weekend  No K-5 Classes meet.  
 
Sunday, Oct 21  9:00- 11:30am    Team 2 Meets for Session 3 St. Ann             (P & C)  

Team 2 Family Mass (1) Blessing for all parents  
 

Sunday, Oct 28  9:00- 11:30am    Team 2 Meets for Session 4 St. Ann    
  
Thursday, Nov 1   All Saints Day 
                                      

Sunday, Nov 4  9:00- 11:30am    Team 2 Meets for Session 5 St. Ann 
Team 1 Family Mass (2) 
End of Daylight Savings time.  Move Clock 1 hour back.   
 

Sunday, Nov 11  Team  1 and Team 2 meet for Session 6 Child Safety Presentation held at St. Zepherin  

   at 9:30 for both teams.  Parents attend with children.   

Wednesday, Nov 14 Parent Discussion and Social- Join us for a parent led discussion how to find joy during 

this exciting and intense time of preparing for Christmas.  How do you find ways to keep 

calm, family and faith part of the plan for your Christmas season? 
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Sunday, Nov 18  9- 11:30am    Team 2 Meets for Session 7 St. Ann         

Team 2 Family Mass (2) 

Sunday, Nov 25  Thanksgiving Holiday Weekend- No K-5 Class Meetings 

Sunday, Dec. 2 Reconciliation Family Retreat for all second-year sacrament preparation students from 
9:00-12:00 at St. Ann.  Participation in the 10:30 Mass is included in this retreat 
schedule.  Parents attend the retreat with their child  

  
  Advent Wreath Making following the 5:00 Mass in the St. Zepherin Center 
 
Sunday, Dec. 9   9- 11:30am    Team 2 Meets for Session 8 St. Ann   

 
Sunday, Dec. 16  9- 11:30am    Team 2 Meets for Session 9 St. Ann    (P & C) 

Team 2 Family Mass (3) 
 

Sunday, Dec 23      Christmas No K-5 Class Meetings   

Sunday, Dec 30   New Year No K-5 Class Meetings 

Sunday, Jan 6   Epiphany Gospel Enactment and Celebration  St. Ann Church/Hall 

9:15 Rehearsal and Costuming                                                                                                            

10:30 Mass                                                                                                                                                       

11:30 Brunch  

Sunday, Jan 13    9- 11:30am    Team 2 Meets for Session 10 St. Ann   
 
Sunday, Jan 20  Martin Luther King Day Holiday  No K-5 Classes meet.   

 
Saturday, Feb 2  12pm - 1pm   First Reconciliation Service St. Zepherin Church  
      Reception following  St. Zepherin Center 
  
Sunday, Feb 3  9- 11:30am    Team 2 Meets for Session 11 St. Ann (P & C) 
   Team 2 Family Mass (4) 
      
Sunday, Feb 1  9- 11:30am    Team 2 Meets for Session 12 St. Ann 

 
2/17 and 2/24   School  Break – No K-5 Classes Meet  

Sunday, Mar 3      9- 11:30am    Team 2 Meets for Session 13 St. Ann 
 

Wednesday, Mar 6  Ash Wednesday  
 

Sunday, Mar 10 First Eucharist Family Retreat for all second-year sacrament preparation students from 

9:00-12:00 at St. Ann.  Participation in the 10:30 Mass is included in this retreat 

schedule.  Parents attend the retreat with their child.  

Beginning of Daylight Savings time.  Move Clock 1 hour ahead.   
 
Sunday, Mar 17  9- 11:30am    Team 2 Meets for Session 14 St. Ann  (P & C) 

Team 2 Family Mass (5)    
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Sunday, March  31  9- 11:30am    Team 2 Meets for Session 15 St. Ann  P & C   

Sunday, April 7   10am-1:00pm Teams 1 and 2 meet for Session 16 – All parish retreat held at St. Ann. 

Participation in a special 10:00 Mass is included in the retreat schedule. Parents attend this retreat with the 

children. 

4/15 -4/22   School Break  

 

 


